Camp Tukabatchee Program Permission Slip 2025

(Updated: **Oct 6, 2023**)

The Camp Tukabatchee Program Permission Slip is required for all Scouts and guests under 19 years of age participating in summer camp at Camp Tukabatchee.

(Print name) ______ of Troop/Crew # _____ has my permission to participate in all activities and use the equipment provided by camp or his/her personal bicycle during his/her stay at Camp Tukabatchee in 2025.

Activities that my son/daughter may NOT participate in:

- _____ ATV
- _____ Rifle
- _____ Advanced Rifle
- _____ Free time activities requiring an off-site trip.
- _____ Shotgun
- _____ Advance Shotgun
- _____ Mountain biking
- _____ Chalk Ball (Free Time Activity)
- _____ Archery
- Pistols: Semi Auto
- _____ Welding
- _____ Sporting Arrows/Ariel Archery (Free Time Activity)
- _____ Ax Throwing (Free Time Activity)

HOLD HARMLESS/RELEASE AGREEMENT

I understand that participation in the above activities at Camp Tukabatchee, involves a certain degree of risk that could result in injury or death. In consideration of the benefits to be derived and after carefully considering the risk involved and in view of the fact that the Boy Scouts of America is a not-for-profit organization, I hereby release and hold harmless, and waive all claims against Boy Scouts of America, Tukabatchee Area Council, BSA, activity coordinator(s), all employees, volunteers, or sponsors associated with this activity.

Participant signature	//
Parent/Guardian signature	/_/
If the participant is less than 19 years of age, this must also be signed by a parent or guardian.	